
Colorado (6-14, 1-8 Big 12) -vs- Iowa State (17-3, 8-1 Big 12)
02/05/00 at Ames, Iowa (Hilton Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Colorado 64

Iowa State 82

Date: 02/05/00
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 13215
Site: Ames, Iowa (Hilton Coliseum)
Referees: David Scroggins, Jeffrey Stromgren, Dave Rittman

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado 25 39 64
Iowa State 45 37 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nightingale, Mandy * 36 5-11 3-7 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 6 13
00 Hartshorn, Britt * 36 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 0 3 3 2 2 12
22 Scott, Sabrina * 29 4-13 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 9
21 Roulier, Jenny * 36 2-9 1-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 9 4 0 1 6
55 Carmann, Kami * 23 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 0 6
15 Delepine, Virginie 19 5-7 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 10
42 Bohman, Eisha 21 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 5-18 7-13 10-19 29 12 18 17 2 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-60   43.3 % 5-18   27.8 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Frese, Stacy * 27 8-11 5-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 6 4 0 1 21
51 Taylor, Megan * 23 6-13 3-6 0-0 4-3 7 2 2 2 0 2 15
32 Welle, Angie * 22 6-10 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 2 3 0 0 15
42 Francis, Desiree * 21 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 3 9
22 Gahan, Tracy * 23 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 4 1 0 1 4
12 Haugen, Erica 25 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 8 2 0 3 6
45 Huelman, Monica 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
13 Wilson, Lindey 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 3
15 Bordewyk, Holly 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 3
00 Cipinyte, Gintare 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
21 Homeyer, Ashley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robson, Sarah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shriver, Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-67 11-26 3-4 15-27 42 13 27 20 2 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 34-67   50.7 % 11-26   42.3 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Colorado 25

Iowa State 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nightingale, Mandy 36 5-11 3-7 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 6 13
0 Hartshorn, Britt 36 5-10 0-0 2-2 2-6 8 0 3 3 2 2 12
22 Scott, Sabrina 29 4-13 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 4 0 0 9
21 Roulier, Jenny 36 2-9 1-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 9 4 0 1 6
55 Carmann, Kami 23 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 0 6
15 Delepine, Virginie 19 5-7 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 10
42 Bohman, Eisha 21 3-6 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-60 5-18 7-13 10-19 29 12 18 17 2 11 64
43.3 % 27.8 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Frese, Stacy 27 8-11 5-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 6 4 0 1 21
51 Taylor, Megan 23 6-13 3-6 0-0 4-3 7 2 2 2 0 2 15
32 Welle, Angie 22 6-10 0-0 3-4 2-8 10 3 2 3 0 0 15
42 Francis, Desiree 21 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 3 9
22 Gahan, Tracy 23 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 4 1 0 1 4
12 Haugen, Erica 25 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 8 2 0 3 6
45 Huelman, Monica 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
13 Wilson, Lindey 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 3
15 Bordewyk, Holly 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 3
0 Cipinyte, Gintare 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
21 Homeyer, Ashley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robson, Sarah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shriver, Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-67 11-26 3-4 15-27 42 13 27 20 2 10 82
50.7 % 42.3 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Colorado 39

Iowa State 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nightingale, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hartshorn, Britt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scott, Sabrina 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Roulier, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Carmann, Kami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Delepine, Virginie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Bohman, Eisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Frese, Stacy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Taylor, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Welle, Angie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Francis, Desiree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Gahan, Tracy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Haugen, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Huelman, Monica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Wilson, Lindey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bordewyk, Holly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Cipinyte, Gintare 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Homeyer, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Robson, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shriver, Alyssa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


